YAMHILL COUNTY PARKS AND RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD- (Last updated 12/4/25)

Authority:  ORS 196; 85-532; B.O. 88-01;03-19-88;15-376;16-56

Membership: 7 - 13

Term: 4 years; additional terms subject to BOC approval (B.O. 15-376)

Meetings: 5:30-7:00 p.m.; 3rd Wednesday monthly (except for holidays)
Public Works, 2060 NE Lafayette Ave., McMinnville.

Name Appointed
Neyssa Hays, Chair 16-87 (03-10-16); 20-81 (03-05-20);
503-283-9660 24-61 (02-29-24)

neyssa@outdooredadventures.com

Carla Chambers, 23-116 (03-23-23)
503-883-1697
carlamchambers@gmail.com

Amanda Mehlhoff, Vice Chair 23-310 (08-10-23)
503-560-2113
ademay@live.com

Christy Cooke 23-116 (03-23-23)
971-264-0313
csyamhill@yahoo.com

Celine M. McCarthy 23-116 (03-23-23)
503-319-1119
forestgrovept@aol.com

Celine Hall 23-116 (03-23-23)
971-409-6800
Halln2000@yahoo.com

Michael Firestone 23-116 (03-23-23)
503-857-8142
mike.firestone78@gmail.com

Casey Heesacker, Secretary 23-310 (08-10-23)
503-899-0143
caseyheesacker@gmail.com

Lesley Anderson 25-21 (01-23-25)
916-212-9958
Anderson.lesleyd@gmail.com

John Olson 25-198 (7-3-25)
503-472-6196
president@mcminnville.org
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Chris Teichroew 25-198 (7-3-25)
971-612-2611
christeichroew2@gmail.com

Brendan Gram 25-376 (12-3-29)
503-807-3304
brendan.gram@yahoo.com

Liaison Commissioner: Kit Johnston, johnstonk@yamillcounty.gov
Staff: Mark Lago, Public Works Director, 503-434-7515 x3602, lagom@yamhillcounty.gov
Travis Pease, Parks Manager, 503-434-7463 x4520, peaset@yambhillcounty.gov
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